Council of the District of Columbia COMMITTEE ON BUSINESS AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT Memorandum

1350 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, D.C. 20004

TO: Chairperson Phil Mendelson

FROM: Councilmember Kenyan R. McDuffie

RE: Request to Agendize Ceremonial Resolutions for the March 5, 2024,

Legislative Meeting

DATE: February 29, 2024

I write to request that the following ceremonial resolutions be placed on the agenda for the March 5, 2024, Legislative Meeting:

Ceremonial Resolutions

• Dunbar High School Indoor Track and Field 2024 DCIAA, Championship Recognition Resolution of 2024

This ceremonial resolution recognizes and honors the Dunbar High School Girls Track and Field team for winning the 2024 DCIAA Indoor Track and Field Championship.

• Dunbar High School Girls Basketball 2023-2024 DCIAA, Championship Recognition Resolution of 2024

This ceremonial resolution recognizes and honors the Dunbar High School Girls Basketball team for winning the 2023-2024 DCIAA Basketball Championship.

Thank you for your consideration of this request.

cc: Members, Council of the District of Columbia
Office of the Secretary
Office of the General Counsel
Office of the Budget Director